FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

ORD

06-10-2004



102762936

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 67638

To the Director of the United Sizes Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Andrew Halliday, Nick Hansen, Steve Carter Name: Kraft Foods R & D, Inc. Internal Address:___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Unterbiberger Strasse 15 Merger Munich, D81737 Germany Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other ____ Execution Date: 3/4/04 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/763,928 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph E. Shipley FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Suite 1600 8. Deposit Account Number: 120 South LaSalle Street 06-1135 <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60603-3406 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/09/2004 GTOH1**** 00000057 061135 10763988 01 FC::NO21 40.00 DA Statement \(\delta\)nd signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph E. Shipley June 4, 2004 Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

> Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (703) 306-5995 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket 1410/67638

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, ANDREW HALLIDAY, of Hook Norton, Oxon, United Kingdom, NICK

HANSEN of Banbury, United Kingdom, and STEVE CARTER of London, England for good

and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned

and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS R &D, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its

principal place of business at Unterbiberger Strasse 15, Munich, D-81737 Germany, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and

to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States patent

application entitled

MACHINE FOR THE PREPARATION OF BEVERAGES

application number 10/763,928, filed January 23, 2004; and in and to all patent and all

convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said

application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree

to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request

issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 015431 FRAME: 0277

ATM MARCH , 2004	Andrew Halliday
Executed in my presence on this the aforementioned individual known to r Color	day of
4TH MARCH, 2004	Nick Henson Hansen
Executed in my presence on this	day of
MICHAFL CARTY First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

	04	5	30062	
		Steve Carter		
Executed in my presence on this	+M	_ day of	MECH.	2004 by
the aforementioned individual know	vn to m	e to be the pe	erson named in this assign	nment.
CMBlantilcon.		Pank	· makul	
First Witness (Signature)		Second Witne	ess (Signature)	
CT.V. Burrow - Lincou	K .	FAUL	J. Wison	
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed		Second Witne	ess Name (Typed or Printe	ed)

RECORDED: 06/07/2004